



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1530 of 1985

Krishna Kumar

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)

: A. Rathore

Counsel for Respondent(s)

: A.G.A.

Court No. - 84

HON'BLE PADAM NARAIN MISHRA, J.

1. List revised.

2. The Chief Judicial Magistrate concerned is directed to submit a report regarding death of sole appellant Krishna Kumar in the light of *C.L. No. 04/Admin. 'G'-II Dated:Allaabad 18.01.2017* within four weeks.

3. List this case on 02.12.2025.

(Padam Narain Mishra,J.)

November 3, 2025

v.k. updh.